## 502079722 10/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
United Devices, Inc.	08/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UD Liquidation, Inc.	
Street Address:	12675 Research Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Bldg. A.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6654783
Patent Number:	6891802
Patent Number:	6963897
Patent Number:	7020678
Patent Number:	8275827
Application Number:	10687210

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036841460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841470

Email: khuber@brundidge-stanger.com
Correspondent Name: Brundidge & Stanger, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0609

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Lee
Total Attachments: 2 source=United Devices, Inc. to UD Liquidation, Inc. change of name#page1.tif source=United Devices, Inc. to UD Liquidation, Inc. change of name#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0610 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED DEVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED DEVICES, INC." TO "UD LIQUIDATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UNITED DEVICES, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3136125 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9865059

> **PATENT** REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0611

DATE: 09-21-12

# UNITED DEVICES, INC. (to be renamed UD LIQUIDATION, INC.)

### SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

United Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES:

FIRST: The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Ethergent Corporation." The present name of the Corporation is United Devices, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, (the "Certificate") as follows below, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor; and

**THIRD**: That the following amendment was duly adopted and approved by the required percentage of stockholders of the Corporation in an action of written consent of the stockholders dated August 30, 2007:

Article I of the Certificate is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Company is UD Liquidation, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of United Devices, Inc. (renamed UD Liquidation, Inc.) this 30th day of August, 2007.

By: /s/ C. Ben Rouse C. Ben Rouse, Jr., President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 08/31/2007 FILED 04:11 PM 08/31/2007 SRV 070978825 - 3136125 FILE

AUS:594992.1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0612